NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, 
Subgrantee and Grantor agree as follows: 

1. Subgrant and Purpose.   Subgrantor agrees to grant and Subgrantee agrees to receive an 
amount equal to the lesser of (a) Two Hundred Thirteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($213,000.00)  and 
(b) eighty percent (80%) of the reimbursable costs of the Project expended by the Subgrantee pursuant to 
the approved Project Budget, as certified to Subgrantor as provided herein (the "Subgrant") for the 
Project.  The Subgrant will be disbursed to the Subgrantee subject to all of the terms, provisions,